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Main Office: 
 Portland State Office Building 
800 NE Oregon St., Suite 1045 

Portland, OR 97232 
 

Field Offices: Bend, Eugene, Medford & Salem 
 

Hours of Operation: 8AM – 5PM 
 

Phone: 971-673-0760  I  Fax: 971-673-0768  I  Email: atdemail@boli.state.or.us  
Website: www.oregon.gov/BOLI/ATD  

 
Oregon Relay TTY: 711 

Portland Staff Phone Email 

Adams, Crystal 
Office Specialist II 

971-673-0775 Crystal.Adams@state.or.us  

Boyd, Tamara 
Apprenticeship Representative 

971-673-0770 Tamara.Boyd@state.or.us  

Dale, Karen 
Operations Manager 

971-673-0771 Karen.Dale@state.or.us  

Engstrom, Shaun  
Apprenticeship Program Liaison 

503-931-5379  
 

Shaun.C.ENGSTROM@oregon.gov  

Eyerly, Amanda 
Office Specialist II 

971-673-0778 eyerlya@state.or.us  

Herbert, Rachelle 
OSATC Coordinator & ASII 

971-673-0821 Rachelle.Herbert@state.or.us  

Nunley, Gabby 
Apprenticeship Coordinator/CTE 

503-947-5660  
 

gabby.nunley@state.or.us  

Pointer, Maureen 
Apprenticeship Representative 

971-673-0776 Maureen.Pointer@state.or.us  

Ryan, Azadeh 
Apprenticeship Representative 

971-673-0780 Azadeh.Ryan@state.or.us  

Simms, Stephen (Steve) 
Director 

971-673-0777 Steve.Simms@state.or.us  

Vacant 
Apprenticeship Representative 

  

Vacant 
ODOT - ASI 

  

Williams, Larry (Will) 
ODOT 
Operations and Policy Analyst 

971-673-0779  
 

Larry.Williams@state.or.us  
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ATD Field Staff Office Location Contact Information 

Ayres, Roseanna (Ree) 
Apprenticeship Representative 

119 N Oakdale Ave 
Medford, OR 97501-2629 

Phone: 541-776-6201 
Email: 
Roseanna.Ayres@state.or.us  
 

Burnham, Loren 
Apprenticeship Representative 
& DVA Contract Contact 

3864 Wolverine St. NE,  
Bldg E-1 
Salem, OR 97305-1268 

Phone: 503-378-3292 
Email: 
Loren.Burnham@state.or.us  
 

DeVita, Al 
Apprenticeship Representative 

3864 Wolverine St. NE 
Bldg E-1 
Salem, OR 97305-1268 

Phone: 503-378-5193 
Email:  
Albert.DeVita@state.or.us  
 

Hauck, Jeff 
Apprenticeship Representative 

WorkSource Bend 
1645 NE Forbes Rd, #106 
Bend, OR  97701-4990 

Phone: 541-322-2435 
Email:  
Jeff.Hauck@state.or.us 

Nichols, Kay 
Office Specialist II 

1400 Executive Parkway, Ste 200 
Eugene, OR 97401 

Phone: 541-686-7661 
Email: 
Kay.Nichols@state.or.us   
 

Verdi, Elizabeth 
Apprenticeship Representative 

1400 Executive Parkway, Ste 200 
Eugene, OR 97401 

Phone: 541-686-7779 
Email: 
Elizabeth.Verdi@state.or.us 
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